ChipGuard® CG0201MLU Series – ESD Protectors
Features
n	 ESD protection to IEC 61000-4-2 Level 4
n	 Extremely quick response time (<1 ns)
n	 Low capacitance (0.05 pF typ.)
n	 RoHS* compliant
Applications
n	 Antenna circuits

this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
How To Order
CG  0n0n  MLU  -  nn  x
ChipGuard®
Product Designator
Package Option
	 0201 = 0201 Package
Series Designator
Rated Voltage
	 06 = 6 V
	 12 = 12 V
	 15 = 15 V
	 24 = 24 V
	 30 = 30 V
Tape & Peel Packaging
	 H = 15,000 pcs. per 7-inch Reel
	 ChipGuard® CG0201MLU Series – ESD Protectors
Product Dimensions
0.62 ± 0.05
(.024 ± .002)
0.32 ± 0.03
(.013 ± .001)
0.3 ± 0.05
(.012 ± .002)
0.165 ± 0.05
(.007 ± .002)
Recommended Pad Layout
0.35
(.014)
0.27
(.011)
0.5
(.02)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Solder Reflow Recommendations
110 sec. (min.)
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
30-70
sec.
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
120 sec. (min.)
Preheat Stages 1-3 Soldering Cooling
Time (seconds)
A Stage 1 Preheat Ambient to Preheating
Temperature
30 s to 60 s
B Stage 2 Preheat 140 °C to 160 °C 60 s to 120 s
C Stage 3 Preheat Preheat to 200 °C 20 s to 40 s
D Main Heating 200 °C
210 °C
220 °C
230 °C
240 °C
60 s to 70 s
55 s to 65 s
50 s to 60 s